দিখিণ ই — জোভভী	৪ পরগণা <b>থতিয়ান</b> । ম (জ.এল.নঃ		( ১৬০৩০ খানা- উ	ভাঙ্গড়			
(১) রাজম্ব-	টাকা ইমান(এ)- ০.০২	(७)	থতিয়ান তৈরিঃ মোট দাগের স			022	
(4) 3/44	(৪) অত্রম্বন্ধের দথ	লকারের বিবরণ	(	৫) শ্বন্থ	(৬) মন্তব	11	
<b>∏</b> ¥-	সাকিলা বেগম		3	বায়ত			
ग्रमी-	আসিক ইকবাল						
ঠকানা-	নিজ						
			1				
(৭) ব্যক্তইছে	न विक पंथलीय अभि					and the following the	-CONTACTOR
SA BL	জমির শেনী	भलुवा		মোট ল(এ)	দাগের মধ্যে অত্রশ্বন্থের অং*	দাগের মং গ অত্রস্বম্বের অংশের প	জমির
					দাগের মধ্যে অত্রশ্বন্ধের অং*	ণ অত্রস্ববের অংশের প	জমির রিমান
				ন(এ)	দাগের মধ্যে অত্রশ্বন্ধের অংশ ০,০৩১৩	ণ অত্রস্বম্বের অংশের প	জমির
<b>स्म क</b>	জমির শেনী		পরিম	ল(এ) )	অত্রশ্বন্ধের অং'	ণ অত্রস্বাস্থ্যর অংশের প — একর	জমির রিমান
ga '₹\ #8\ #20	জমির গ্রেনী	<b>মন্ত</b> ব্য	পরিম ০,০৪ ০.১৭	ল(এ) )	০,০৩১৩	তাত্রস্থারের তাংশের প একর ০.০০	জমির রিমান
€8°	জমির শ্রেনী শানি শানি	মন্তব্য আগত থং নং – 549	পরিম ০.০৪ ০.১৭	ল(এ) (	০,০৩১৩ ়	তা তা তা থাবের তাংশের প একর ০,০০	जमित तिमान
ह्या नः - - 	জমির শেলি শালি শালি	আগত থং নং – 549 আগত থং নং – 1085	পরিম ০.২৫ ০.১৫	ল(এ) ১	ত,০৩১৩ ০,০৩৫৭ ০,০৬৪৪	তা তা তা থাবের প্রকর তাংশের প্র একর ০,০০ ০,০১	जमित तिमान

Certified to be true copy u/s 76 of Indian Evidence Act, 1872 (Act 1 of 1872)

Fees Received: Application Fee: Rs. 10, Authentication Fee: Rs. 10 x 1, Total fee: Rs. 20, Copy No.:4486

সংখ্যা- পাঁচ মাত্র

মোট দাগের

Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

জাঙড়-2, দক্ষিণ ২৪ প্রগণা To Dated- 20/2022

সাকিলা বেগম

পিতা/স্বামীর নাম: আসিক ইকবাল

নিজ

P.S.: কে এল সি

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 28/02/2022



In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

# Schedule-I (Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2022/1603/301)

Mouza With Jl. No. & PS	Khatian No.(LR)	LR Plot No. Noted in the Deed	New Plot No. (after creation of Bata if any)	Share	Area (in Acres)	Classification as per ROR	Classification for which permission accorded
জোভভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1-15	547		313	0.0000	শালি	বাস্ত
জোভভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1415	550		357	0.0100	শালি	বাস্ত
জোভঙীম, 3, কে এল সি	. 1415	551		644	0.0000	শালি	বাস্ত
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1415	552		2000	0.0100	শালি	বাস্ত

#### Schedule - II

### (Terms and conditions for conversion)

- a) This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- b) This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country (Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- c) This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public hear. In general of the locality at any point of time.

d)

This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.

The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

This conversion certificate is being issued in accordance with the notification bearing no. 4296 LR/1A-05/07 GE(M) dated 17.09.2009 of the Commissioner General, Land and Land Reforms Deptt. & Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, published on 24.09.2009 in-the Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary.

Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and f) Conservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

Collector u/s 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Dated:

Memo:

(i) The RI, of the বাসন্ঘাটা for information and taking necessary action.

(ii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record

জেলা- দাক্ষণ : মৌজা- জোতভী		ন নং- ১৩৮২ r.নং- ৩		৬০৩০০৩ ] না- ভাঙ্গড়		
<ul><li>(১) রাজস্ব-</li><li>(২) জমির পরি</li></ul>	টাক মান(এ)- ০,০৩		থতিয়ান (৩) মোট দা	তৈরির তারিথ গর সংখ্যা–		2021
	(৪) অত্রশ্বত্বের	দখলকারের বিবরণ		(৫) শ্বত্ব	(৬) মন্ত	वा
नाम-	সুফিয়া জামান			রায়ত		2
স্বামী-	আজিজ হাসান					
ঠিকানা-	নিজ					
	1				1	
(৭) অত্রশ্বম্বের	। নিজ দখলীয় জমি					
	নিজ দখলীয় জমি জমির শ্রেনী			গের মোট দ রমান(এ) ত		দাগের মধ্যে অত্রস্বম্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান
						অত্রস্বত্বের জমির
(৭) অত্রস্বাহ্বর দাস নং			र्भा	রমান(এ) ত		অত্রস্থম্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান
নুস নং	জমির শ্রেনী		প্র ০. ৪৪,262	রমান(এ) ত ০৪ ০	াত্রস্বস্থের অংশ	অত্রস্বত্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান  একর হেক্টর

Certified to be true copy u/s 76 of Indian Evidence Act,1872 (Act 1 of 1872)
Fees Received: Application Fee: Rs. 10, Authentication Fee: Rs. 10 x 1, Total fee: Rs. 20, Copy No.:6950

মোট দাগের সংখ্যা- দুই মাত্র

Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

ভাঙড-2, দক্ষিণ ২৪ প্রগণা

Meno No.

24-0/677/ BURO-Ph-0/20 Dt. 25/5/22

সুফিয়া জামান

পিতা/স্বামীর নাম: আজিজ হাসান

নিজ

P.S.: কে এল সি

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 25/03/2022



In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from 25/05/2022 subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

#### Schedule-I

(Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2022/1603/344)

Mouza With JL No. & PS	Khatian No.(LR)	LR Plot No. Noted in the Deed	New Plot No. (after creation of Bata if any)	Share	Area (in Acres)	Classification as per ROR	Classification for which permission accorded
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1382	547		1008	0.0100	শালি	বাস্ত
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1382	549		1200	0.0200	শালি	বাস্ত

#### Schedule - II

- a) This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- b) This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country (Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- c) This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public health in general of the locality at any point of time.
- d) This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.
- e) The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

f) Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and Conservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

Collector u/s 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955

**Block Land & Land Reforms Officer** 

Memo:

Dated: 25/05/2022

(i) The RI, of the বামনঘাটা for information and taking necessary action.

(ii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record

শৌজা- ডে		থতিয়ান নং- ১৩৮৩ জে.এল.নং- ৩		৩০০৩ ] ভাঙ্গড়		
(১) রাজ্য	[-	টাকা	থ্যিয়ান কৈছি	नेत क्वांतिश	29/12/202	
(২) জমির	ন পরিমান(এ)-	0.00	) মোট দাগের		- 29/12/202	Ura di Sala di
	(৪) অত্রহ	ত্বের দখলকারের বিবরণ	(	(c) স্বন্ধ	(৬) মন্তব্য	
नाम-	रूगाना मूक	ভি	7	ায়ত		
স্বামী-	সেথ সাহাবু	দল				
ঠিকানা-	<u>লিজ</u>					
			1	1		
			1	1		
(৭) অত্রস্বস্থে	রর নিজ দখলীয় ব	মমি				
	রর নিজ দখলীয় ব জমির শ্রেহী		দাগের <b>মে</b> পরিমান(এ		র অংশ অত্রস্বম্বে	র জমির
					র অংশ অত্রস্বম্বে	মধ্যে র জমির পরিমান
দাগ নং	জমির শ্রেই				র অংশ অত্রস্বত্তে অংশের	র জমির
দাগ নং					র অংশ অত্রস্বন্ধে অংশের  একঃ	র জমির পরিমান
দাগ নং 8৭	জমির শ্রেই		পরিমান ( এ	্র) অত্রস্বন্থে	র অংশ অত্রস্বম্বে অংশের  একঃ	র জমির পরিমান
দাগ নং 89	জমির শ্রেই	মন্তব্য	পরিমান ( এ	্র) অত্রস্বন্থে	র অংশ অত্রস্বন্ধে অংশের  একঃ ০,০০	র জমির পরিমান
माश नः 89	জমির শ্রেন্ট শালি	মন্তব্য	পরিমান ( <u>এ</u> ০.০৪	০.০১৩৭	র অংশ অত্রস্বন্ধে অংশের একর একর	র জমির পরিমান
(৭) অত্রস্ব(ছ দাগ নং ৪৭ ৫০	জমির গ্রেই শালি	আগত থং নং – 262	পরিমান ( <u>এ</u> ০.০৪	০.০১৩৭	র অংশ অত্রস্বন্ধে অংশের একর একর	র জমির পরিমান

Certified to be true copy u/s 76 of Indian Evidence Act,1872 (Act 1 of 1872)
Fees Received: Application Fee: Rs. 10, Authentication Fee: Rs. 10 x 1, Total fee: Rs. 20, Copy No.:6949

Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

ভাঙড-2, দক্ষিণ ২৪ প্রগণা

To

21-c/681/22 Dx. 2

and Reforms

রুশ্মানা মুফতি

পিতা/স্বামীর নাম: সেথ সাহাবুদিন

নিজ

P.S.: কে এল সি

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 25/03/2022

In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

## Schedule-I

(Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2022/1603/345)

Mouza With JL No. & PS	Khatian No.(LR)	LR Plot No. Noted in the Deed	New Plot No. (after creation of Bata if any)	Share	Area (in Acres)	Classification as per ROR	Classification for which permission accorded
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1383	547		137	0.0000	শালি	বাস্ত
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1383	550		1650	0.0200	শালি	বাস্ত

#### Schedule - II

- This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country ( Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public health in general of the locality at any point of time.
- This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.
- e) The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

f) Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and Conservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

Collector u/s 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Memo:

Dated:

(i) The RI, of the বামনঘাটা for information and taking necessary action.

(ii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record

P. C.		06.81 0				
,	ণ ২৪ পরগণা থতিয়াল লং- ১৪৭১	[ \$600000 ]				
মৌজা– জো	ত্তভীম জে.এল.নং <b>–</b> ৩	থানা− ভাসড় 📑 🚉				
(১) রাজস্ব-	টাকা	থতিয়ান ভৈরির ভারিথ	- 11/05/2022			
(২) জমির	পরিমান(এ) - ০.০১ (৩) (	মাট দাগের সংখ্যা– ২				
	(৪) অত্রম্বত্বের দখলকারের বিবরণ	(৫) শ্বন্ধ	(৬) মন্তব্য			
নাম-	আল আমিন এডুকেশন কাউন্সিল	রায়ত				
	পক্ষে বর্তমান জেনারেল সেক্রেটারী		e wa ta ja w			
ঠेकाना-	থলতপুর উদ্য়নারায়নপুর হাওড়া					
(৭) অত্রস্বয়ে	র নিজ দথলীয় জমি		7.1.Sec.			
ন্য নং	জমির শ্রেনী মন্তব্য		গর মধ্যে দাগের মধ্যে স্বত্বের অংশ অত্রস্বত্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান			
াগ লং	জমির শ্রেনী মন্তব্য		শ্বত্বের অংশ অত্রশ্বত্বের জমির			
নগ লং	জমির শ্রেনী মন্তব্য	পরিমান(এ) অএ •	স্বত্বের অংশ অত্রস্বত্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান			
		পরিমান(এ) অএ •	স্বত্বের অংশ অত্রস্বত্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান  একর হেন্টর			

Certified to be true copy u/s 76 of Indian Evidence Act,1872 (Act 1 of 1872)
Fees Received: Application Fee: Rs. 10, Authentication Fee: Rs. 10 x 1, Total fee: Rs. 20, Copy No.:10468

মোট দাগের সংখ্যা- দুই মাত্র

#### Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

ভাঙড-2, দক্ষিণ ২৪ প্রগণা

21-2/1200/1314/20-13H-2/22 Datel-05/09/2022

& Land Reforms

আল আমিল এড়কেশন কাউন্সিল

পক্ষে বর্তমান জেনারেল সেক্রেটারী পিতা/স্বামীর নাম:

থলতপুর উদ্যুলারায়নপুর হাওডা

P.S.: কে এল সি

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 19/05/2022

In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from 05/09/2022 subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

# Schedule-I

(Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2022/1603/536)

Mouza With JL No. & PS	Khatian No.(LR)	LR Plot No. Noted in the Deed	New Plot No. (after creation of Bata if any)	Share	Area (in Acres)	Classification as per ROR	Classification for which permission accorded
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1471	547	iv	3109	0.0100	শালি	বাস্ত
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1471	551		2142	0.0000	শালি	বাস্ত

#### Schedule - II

- This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country ( Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public health in general of the locality at any point of time.
- This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.
- The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and Conservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

Collector u/s 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955

&\

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Memo:

Dated: 05/09/2022

(i) The RI, of the বামনঘাটা for information and taking necessary action.

(ii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record

দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা খতিয়ান নং-5892

[ ১৬০৩০০৩ ]



মৌজা– জোতভীম

জে.এল.নং-

থানা- ভাস্ড

(১) রাজস্ব-	টাক	Т	খতিয়ান বৈ	ভরির ভা	রিখ - 11/05/	2022	
(২) জমির গ	পরিমান (এ) - ০,০২		(৩) মোট দাগে	র সংখ্যা-	. \$		
	(৪) অত্রশ্বন্থের	দখলকারের বিবরণ		(৫) স্ব	ম্ব (৬) মহ	<b>য</b> ়ব্য	
নাম-	আলআমীন এডুকে	শান ফাউন্ডেশন		রায়ত			
	পক্ষে বর্তমান চে	यात्रम्पान					
ঠিকানা–	৫৩বি ইলিমট রে	য়াড পাৰ্কস্ট্ৰীট কোলকাতা	900056				55.
(৭) অত্রস্বম্বেং	র নিজ দথনীয় জমি						
নাগ নং	জমির শ্রেনী	भन्त्र			দাগের মধ্যে অত্রম্বন্থের অংশ		জমির
						একর	হেক্টর
89	गानि		0.08	3	0.2355	0.05	
		আগত থং নং - 275,	283				
02	বাঁশবাগান		0.08	3	0.5800	0.05	

আগত খং নং - 275

মোট দাগের

সংখ্যা- দুই মাত্র

Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

ভাঙড-2, দক্ষিণ ২৪ প্রগণা

21-0/1431/BLLRO-BH-2/22 Dated-19/10/22

আলআমীন এড়কেশান ফাউন্ডেশন

পিতা/স্বামীর নাম: পক্ষে বর্তমান চেয়ারম্যান

৫৩বি ইলিয়ট রোড পার্কস্ট্রীট কোলকাতা ৭০০০১৬

P.S.: কে এল সি

To

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 17/08/2022

In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from 19/10/2022 subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

#### Schedule-I

(Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2022/1603/915)

Mouza With JL No. & PS	Khatian No.(LR)	LR Plot No. Noted in the Deed	New Plot No. (after creation of Bata if any)	Share	Area (in Acres)	Classification as per ROR	Classification for which permission accorded
জোতভীম, 3,	1472	547		2188	0.0100	শালি	বাস্ত
জোভভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1472	547		2188	0.0100	*1119	

#### Schedule - II

- This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country ( Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public health in general of the locality at any point of time.
- d) This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.
- e) The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

f) Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and Conservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

Collector u/s 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Memo:

Dated:

(i) The RI, of the বামনঘাটা for information and taking necessary action.

(ii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record

জেলা– দক্ষিণ	২৪ পরগণা খতিয়	ান নং- ১৪৭৩	[ >%	.00000 ]		
মৌজা– জোতর্থ	চীম জে.এ	ল.নং- ৩	থানা	– কে এল সি	Г	
(১) রাজশ্ব–	টাব	গ	থতিয়ান বৈ	তরির তারিখ	- 11/05/2	022
(২) জমির প	রিমান(এ)- ০.০২		(৩) মোট দাগেঃ	র সংখ্যা– ২		
	(৪) অত্রস্বত্বের	দখলকারের বিবরণ		(৫) শ্বম্ব	(৬) মন্ত	ব্য
गम-	মহিবুল রহমান			রায়ত		
পূতা–	মজিবুর রহমান					
ঠিকানা-	৪৪ বাই সি সা	াসুল হুদা রোড কলকা	তা ৭০০০১৭			
(৭) অএশ্বম্বের	া নিজ দখলীয় জমি	2		I		·
নুগ লং	জমির শ্রেনী	મહુવા		র মোট দাগে মান(এ) অত্র		দাগের মধ্যে অত্রশ্বত্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান
						একর হেন্টর
89	শালি		0.08	8 0.5	৫৬২	0.0\$
৫৩	বাঁশবাগান	আগত থং নং – 27		3 0.0	৪৯৬	0.0\$
		আগত থং নং – 12	72			

Certified to be true copy u/s 76 of Indian Evidence Act,1872 (Act 1 of 1872)
Fees Received: Application Fee: Rs. 10, Authentication Fee: Rs. 10 x 1, Total fee: Rs. 20, Copy No.:5509

Digitally signed by PARTHA ADHIKARY Date: 2023.03.20 16:53:55 IST

মোট দাগের সংখ্যা- দুই মাত্র

#### Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

ि lemo no: 21-c/ ४४८ / BLLRO - 184-11/23 Dated - 10/09/23

মহিবুল রহমান

পিতা/স্বামীর নাম: মজিবুর রহমান

৪৪ বাই সি সামসুল হদা রোড কলকাতা ৭০০০১৭

P.S.: কে এল সি

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 16/03/2023

In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from 10/04/2023 subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

#### Schedule-I

(Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2023/1603/199)

						,
Mouza With JL No. & PS	Khatian No.(LR)	LR Plot No. Noted in the Deed	Share	Area (in Acres)	Classification as per ROR	Classification for which permission accorded
জোভভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1473	547	 1562	0.0100	শালি	বাস্ত

#### Schedule - II

#### (Terms and conditions for conversion)

- a) This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- b) This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country ( Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- c) This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public health in general of the locality at any point of time.
- . d) This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.
  - e) The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

Page 1 of 2

10/04/2023



f) Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengar Trees (Protection and Conservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

Collector u/s 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955

&

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Memo:

Dated: 10/04/2023

(i) The RI, of the বামনঘাটা for information and taking necessary action.

(ii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record



	ল ২৪ পরগলা থতি,য়া ততীম জে.এল		\$72 SE\$80	০৩০০৩ ] – কে এল			######################################		
(১) রাজস্ব-	টাক	ſ	থতিয়ান তৈরির তারিথ - 12/09/2022						
(২) জমির	পরিমান(এ)- ০.০১	(७)	মোট দাগের	ব সংখ্যা–	•				
	(৪) অত্রশ্বন্থের	দখলকারের বিবরণ	60	(৫) শ্বন্থ	(৬) মন্ত	ব্য			
∏म-	সাবিলা হাসাল			রায়ত					
ামী-	বাজলুল মোহি অ	াথতার হাসান							
ঠকানা-	গরুহাট ধুলিয়ান	মুর্শিদাবাদ					£		
(৭) অত্রস্ব	ত্বের নিজ দথলীয় জমি								
াগ নং	জমির শ্রেনী	জমির শ্রেলী মন্তব্য		র মোট মান(এ)	নাগের মধ্যে অত্রশ্বপ্তের অংশ	দাগের মধ্যে অত্রস্বত্বের জমির অংশের পরিমান			
						একর	হেক্টর		
89	শালি		0.0	8	8040,0	0.00			
• ৫ 0	শালি	আগত খং লং – 1275	0.5	٩	০.০৩৮৯	0,00			
, (°0	শালি	আগত থং লং – 423	0.0	0	0.02\$&	0.05			
		আগত খং নং – 1276							

মোট দাগের সংখ্যা- তিন মাত্র

Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

ভাঙড়-2, দক্ষিণ ২৪ প্রগণা

Memo no: 21-2/257/ BLLRO-84-11/23

Dated-10/02/23

সাবিনা হাসান

পিতা/স্বামীর নাম: বাজলুল মোহি আথতার হাসান

গৰুহাট ধুলিয়ান মুর্শিদাবাদ

P.S.: কে এল সি

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ প্রগণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 27/12/2022

In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from 10/02/2023 subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

# Schedule-I (Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2022/1603/1821)

Mouza With JL No. & PS	Khatian No.(LR)	LR Plot No. Noted in the Deed	New Plot No. (after creation of Bata if any)	Share	Area (in Acres)	Classification as per ROR	Classification for which permission accorded
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1543	547		834	0.0000	শালি	বাস্ত
জোতভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1543	550		389	0.0000	শালি	বাস্ত
জোভভীম, 3, কে এল সি	1543	653		218	0.0100	শালি	বাস্ত

#### Schedule - II

- a) This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- b) This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country (Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- c) This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public health in general of the locality at any point of time.
- d) This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.

The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

This conversion certificate is being issued in accordance with the notification bearing no. 4296 LR/1A-05/07 GE(M) dated 17.09.2009 of the Commissioner General, Land and Land Reforms Deptt. & Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, published on 24.09.2009 in-the Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary.

Subject to approval of the Competent Authority under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and f) Conservation in Non-Forest Areas) Act, 2006.

Collector 11/8 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Memo:

Dated: 10/02/2023

- (i) The RI, of the বামনঘাটা for information and taking necessary action.
- (ii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record